

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1494/2025
CM No. 468/2026
c/w
CCP(S) No. 366/2025
WP(C) No. 3238/2025

Chaggar Singh & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None for respondents
Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Paras Gupta, Advocate for applicant

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(10.02.2026)

CM No. 468/2026:

This application has been moved under Order I Rule 10 CPC by the applicant, M/s Man Stainless Steel Tubes Ltd., for impleadment as a party respondent, on the ground that the applicant is a necessary party for the proper disposal of the case.

Learned counsel for the non-applicant did not raise any serious objection to the application.

For the reasons assigned in the application, the same is allowed and the applicant is impleaded as Respondent No. 5 in the case.

The registry is directed to make the necessary correction in this regard.

WP(C) No. 1494/2025:

The respondents, including the newly impleaded respondent, shall file their reply/objections on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **24.02.2026.**

(M A CHOWDHARY)

JUDGE

Jammu
10.02.2026
Amit

