

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1494/2025
C/w
CCP(S) No. 366/2025
WP(C) No. 1535/2025
WP(C) No. 3238/2025

Chaggar Singh and Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Nikhil Narayan Sharma, Advocate
vice Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Paras Gupta, Advocate
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

24.02.2026

WP(C) No. 1494/2025

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of newly impleaded respondent No. 5 in the instant matter, however, the Registry has not updated the cause title.
2. Registry is directed to make corrections changes in the cause title.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 4 submits that she wants to adopt the reply filed by respondent No. 3, as reply on behalf of the respondent No. 4 as well. Her statement is taken on record.
4. Ordered accordingly.
5. At this Stage, Mr. Sunil Sethi, learned Sr. Advocate submits that the interim direction passed by this Court is harshly working against his client.

6. In view of the urgency expressed by the learned senior counsel for the respondents, list this matter on **09.03.2026** with liberty to make a mention.

WP(C) No. 1535/2025

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 4 submits that she wants to adopt the reply filed by respondent No. 3 as reply on behalf of the respondent No. 4 as well. Her statement is taken on record.
2. Ordered accordingly.

WP(C) No. 3238/2025

3. Reply stands filed on behalf of the newly impleaded respondent No. 6.
4. Reply also stands filed on behalf of the respondent No. 2 and 3, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.
5. At this stage, Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG, submits that she wants to adopt the reply filed by respondent No. 2&3 as reply on behalf of the respondent Nos. 4 &5 as well. Her statement is taken on record.
6. Ordered accordingly.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
24.02.2026
Javid Iqbal