

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1494/2025 c/w

CCP (S) No. 366/2025

WP (C) No. 1535/2025

WP (C) No. 3238/2025

Chaggar Singh & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

V/s

U.T of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Paras Gupta, Adv.
(*through virtual mode*)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(09.03.2026)

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on **23.03.2026**, awaiting appearance on behalf of
the petitioners.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
09.03.2026
Renu