

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1494/2025, CM No. 3505/2025
c/w
CCP(S) No. 366/2025
WP(C) No. 1535/2025, CM No. 3582/2025
WP(C) No. 3238/2025
CM No.8139/2025
CM No. 8148/2025
CM No. 8481/2025
CM No. 7398/2025

Chaggar Singh and others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG.
Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Paras Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

22.04.2026

CM No. 8148/2025

By this application, the applicant-respondent No.6 is seeking rectification/modification of order dated 19.11.2025 passed in WP(C) No. 3238/2025.

Notice.

Notice is waived by Mr. Ankur Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner, who seeks and is granted a week's time for filing objections with advance copy to the learned counsel for the other side.

Ms. Chetna Manhas, learned counsel appearing vice Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG is directed to produce record with respect to the subject matter of WP(C) No. 3238/2025 on the next date of hearing.

List on 05.05.2026, higher up.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
22.04.2026
Raj Kumar