

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

(Through Virtual Mode)

WP (C) No. 1494/2025 c/w
CCP(S) No. 366/2025
WP (C) No. 1535/2025
WP (C) No. 3238/2025

Chaggar Singh & Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Himani Khajuria , Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Shamra, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Paras Gupta, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

01.06.2026

1. Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. List on **05.06.2026**.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
01.06.2026
Asif Tantray